
- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH - 
 
 
2023 Annual Report of Union Telephone 
Company, Inc. 
 

 
DOCKET NO. 24-054-01 

 
ORDER GRANTING REQUEST FOR 

EXTENSION OF TIME 
 

 
ISSUED: April 9, 2024 

 
By email dated April 4, 2024, Union Telephone Company, Inc. (“Union”) 

requested approval from the Public Service Commission (PSC) for “an extension on 

the [filing deadline for its] 2023 Annual ILEC report[]" until April 30, 2024. Union 

represented that a representative at the Division of Public Utilities (DPU) agreed to 

the extension request. By email dated April 5, 2024, DPU confirmed Union’s 

representation. 

 Subject to Union’s compliance with all applicable statutes and administrative 

rules and PSC orders relating to the filing of its “2023 Annual ILEC report,” and based 

on DPU’s agreement to the requested extension, and good cause appearing, Union’s 

requested extension until April 30, 2024, is granted.  

 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, April 9, 2024. 

 
/s/ John E. Delaney 
Presiding Officer 

 
Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#333202 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I CERTIFY that on April 9, 2024, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was 
served upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Email: 
 
DeEtte D. Wall (dwall@unionwireless.com) 
Brian Woody (bwoody@unionwireless.com) 
Union Telephone Company, Inc. 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov) 
Patrick Grecu (pgrecu@agutah.gov) 
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Madison Galt (mgalt@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
Alyson Anderson (akanderson@utah.gov) 
Bela Vastag (bvastag@utah.gov) 
Alex Ware (aware@utah.gov) 
Jacob Zachary (jzachary@utah.gov) 
(ocs@utah.gov) 
Office of Consumer Services 

       
Administrative Assistant 
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